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fCTHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI SHAM NATH):
During 1961-62 approximately 29,000
important items from English newspapers were indexed. No indexing was done in respect of items from Indian language newspapers. |

AT §ATA w47

teo. &Y warafeg st . wT qIAT TN WAL AR TG H FAT
w41 fF T 9w &9 @
10%-8% ¥ A9 § gWrAOAl &
feadlt waAl @1 vz wfadm dae femmar e o & ({) feaeft waed gafr ¥ ot ¥ & 0f 41 M (1)
fradt wiedr s & i & °

PRESS CLIPPING SERVICE

170. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state what is the number of press clippings of which a classified record was prepared by the Press Clipping Service during the year 1961-62 and how many of these clippings were taken from (i) English newspapers and (ii) Indian language newspapers?]
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t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oOF INFORMATION AWD
BROADCASTING (SHRI SHAM NATH):
During 1961-62 approximately 3,00,000
press clippings extracted from English newspapers were classified for record.
Press clippings from language newspapers except Hindi are not taken. A classified record of Hindi clippings is not yet being maintained.]
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PUBLICATION OF 'AJKAL' IN OTHER
REGIONAL LANGUAGES

171. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to publish the magazine 'Ajkal' in the languages enumerated in the Eighth Schedule of the Constitution apart from Hindi and Urdu; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor and what is the basis for publishing this magazine in thes« two languages at present?]
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f[ ] English translation.

